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STATE OF ILLINOIS 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
 

Enbridge Pipelines (Illinois), L.L.C.,   

 

Petition Pursuant to Section 8-509 of the 

Public Utilities Act to Take Private Property 

As Provided by the Law of Eminent Domain. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

13-0446 

 

 

PLIURA INTERVENORS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

NOW COME the various landowner Intervenors in the above-referenced cause who throughout 

these proceedings have been jointly referred to for convenience purposes as “Pliura Intervenors”, 

by and through their attorney, Thomas J. Pliura, M.D., J.D., P.C., and pursuant to 220 ILCS 

5/10-201 and Supreme Court Rule 335, hereby serves notice upon the Illinois Commerce 

Commission and the parties hereto that on the 2
nd 

day of July, 2014, Pliura Intervenors have 

caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Appellate Court, Fourth District, the attached Petition for 

Review.  

Respectfully submitted this 2
nd

 Day of July, 2014,  

 

  

 

       s/THOMAS J. PLIURA, M.D., J.D. 

       Thomas J. Pliura, 

       Attorney for “Pliura Intervenors” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thomas J. Pliura 

210 E. Center Street 

P.O. Box 130 

LeRoy, IL 61752 

(309) 962-2299 (Tel) 

(309) 962-4646 (Facsimile) 

e-mail: tom.pliura@zchart.com 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned certifies that on this 2nd day of July, 2014, he served a copy of the 

foregoing notice upon the following individuals on the ICC service list, by electronic mail. 

Amy Back & Joel Kanvik 
Enbridge Energy Company, Inc. 
1409 Hammond Ave. 
Superior, WI 54880   
mailto:joel.kanvik@enbridge.com 
 
Bruce Stevenson, Corporate Secretary 
Enbridge Pipelines (Illinois) L.L.C. 
1100 Louisana St., Ste. 3300 
Houston, TX 77002-5217   
mailto:bruce.stevenson@enbridge.com 
 
Gerald Ambrose, Dale E. Thomas 
  & G. Darryl Reed 
Attys. for Petitioner  
Sidley Austin LLP  
One S. Dearborn  
Chicago, IL 60603   
mailto:gambrose@sidley.com 
mailto:dthomas@sidley.com 
mailto:gdreed@sidley.com 
 
Mark Maple, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701   
mailto:mmaple@icc.illinois.gov 
 
John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission, 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601   
mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
 
James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701   
mailto:jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
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Larry Jones 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701   
mailto:ljones@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Andrew Holstine,  

Zukowski Rogers Flood & McArdle 

50 Virgina St. 

Cyrstal Lake, IL 60014 

mailto: aholstein@zrfmlaw.com 

 

Mercer Turner,  

Law Office of Mercer Turner, P.C.  

202 N. Prospect, Ste. 202  

Bloomington, IL 61701  

E-Mail: mercerturner1@msn.com 

 

 

 

       s/THOMAS J. PLIURA, M.D., J.D. 

Thomas J. Pliura, 

       Attorney for “Pliura Intervenors” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thomas J. Pliura 

210 E. Center Street 

P.O. Box 130 

LeRoy, IL 61752 

(309) 962-2299 (Tel) 

(309) 962-4646 (Facsimile) 

e-mail: tom.pliura@zchart.com 










